
FORM L-36 : Premium and number of lives covered by policy type

Name of the Insurer: SBI LIFE INSURANCE CO. LTD. Date: 31st December, 2020

(Rs. in Crores)

Premium
No. of 

Policies
No. of Lives

Sum Insured, 

Wherever 

applicable

Premium No. of Policies No. of Lives

Sum Insured, 

Wherever 

applicable

Premium
No. of 

Policies
No. of Lives

Sum Insured, 

Wherever 

applicable

Premium No. of Policies No. of Lives

Sum Insured, 

Wherever 

applicable

1 First year Premum

i)  Individual Single Premium (ISP)

From 0-10,000 0                               89                  89                      2                                   0                                100                           100                           0                                0                         97                    97                      2                                  0                                  344                             344                             1                                  

           From 10,000-25,000 1                               368               368                   36                                1                                407                           407                           37                              2                         954                  954                   92                               2                                  1,170                         1,170                         107                             

          From 25,001-50,000 4                               992               992                   43                                4                                1,001                       1,001                       51                              11                      2,602              2,602               104                             12                               2,835                         2,835                         134                             

            From 50,001- 75,000 3                               490               490                   25                                3                                502                           502                           22                              8                         1,255              1,255               56                               9                                  1,351                         1,351                         61                               

              From  75,000-100,000 14                             1,384            1,384                30                                10                              1,000                       1,000                       25                              37                      3,831              3,831               78                               28                               2,909                         2,909                         67                               

                   From 1,00,001 -1,25,000 3                               243               243                   13                                2                                149                           149                           10                              7                         625                  625                   33                               4                                  350                             350                             29                               

         Above Rs. 1,25,000 718                          9,923            9,923                465                              474                           5,928                       5,928                       347                           1,659                23,024           23,024             1,117                         1,183                         15,147                      15,147                      801                             

ii)  Individual Single Premium-Annuity (ISPA)

From 0-50,000 -                           -                -                    -                               -                            -                            -                            -                            -                    -                   -                    -                              -                              -                              -                              -                              

             From 50,001-100,000 -                           -                -                    -                               -                            -                            -                            -                            -                    -                   -                    -                              -                              -                              -                              -                              

                From 1,00,001-150,000 -                           -                -                    -                               -                            -                            -                            -                            -                    -                   -                    -                              -                              -                              -                              -                              

                 From 150,001- 2,00,000 -                           -                -                    -                               -                            -                            -                            -                            -                    -                   -                    -                              -                              -                              -                              -                              

                  From  2,00,,001-250,000 -                           -                -                    -                               -                            -                            -                            -                            -                    -                   -                    -                              -                              -                              -                              -                              

                  From 2,50,001 -3,00,000 -                           -                -                    -                               -                            -                            -                            -                            -                    -                   -                    -                              -                              -                              -                              -                              

        Above Rs. 3,00,000 -                           -                -                    -                               -                            -                            -                            -                            -                    -                   -                    -                              -                              -                              -                              -                              

iii)  Group Single Premium (GSP)

From 0-10,000 1                               1                     10,505             416                              6                                -                            18,452                     561                           4                         4                       35,971             1,207                         16                               -                              58,620                      1,926                         

From 10,000-25,000 20                             -                9,676                1,208                          17                              -                            9,780                       1,120                       81                      -                   24,413             2,921                         52                               -                              30,242                      3,583                         

From 25,001-50,000 60                             -                14,611             3,037                          50                              1                                16,713                     2,661                       133                   1                       35,218             6,976                         145                             1                                  42,393                      7,938                         

From 50,001- 75,000 63                             -                10,440             2,729                          49                              -                            9,178                       2,330                       122                   1                       23,707             5,961                         144                             -                              24,691                      6,360                         

From  75,000-100,000 54                             2                     8,744                1,977                          43                              -                            5,706                       1,642                       126                   3                       17,158             4,221                         123                             2                                  15,082                      4,373                         

From 1,00,001 -1,25,000 43                             1                     4,560                1,450                          34                              -                            3,731                       1,174                       181                   1                       9,936               3,121                         100                             -                              9,677                         3,071                         

Above Rs. 1,25,000 1,179                      56                  42,748             4,407                          1,164                       31                              21,502                     3,567                       5,389                110                  95,119             9,328                         3,662                         66                               69,218                      8,545                         

iv)  Group Single Premium- Annuity (GSPA)

From 0-50,000 -                           -                -                    -                               -                            -                            -                            -                            -                    -                   -                    -                              -                              -                              -                              -                              

From 50,001-100,000 -                           -                -                    -                               -                            -                            -                            -                            -                    -                   -                    -                              -                              -                              -                              -                              

From 1,00,001-150,000 -                           -                -                    -                               -                            -                            -                            -                            -                    -                   -                    -                              -                              -                              -                              -                              

From 150,001- 2,00,000 -                           -                -                    -                               -                            -                            -                            -                            -                    -                   -                    -                              -                              -                              -                              -                              

From  2,00,,001-250,000 -                           -                -                    -                               -                            -                            -                            -                            -                    -                   -                    -                              -                              -                              -                              -                              

From 2,50,001 -3,00,000 -                           -                -                    -                               -                            -                            -                            -                            -                    -                   -                    -                              -                              -                              -                              -                              

Above Rs. 3,00,000 -                           -                -                    -                               -                            -                            -                            -                            -                    -                   -                    -                              -                              -                              -                              -                              

v)  Individual non Single Premium (INSP)

From 0-10,000 26                             47,907         47,907             2,925                          18                              33,419                     33,419                     2,721                       67                      1,30,505        1,30,505         8,594                         52                               94,333                      94,333                      7,341                         

From 10,000-25,000 215                          1,28,678     1,28,678         9,835                          177                           1,09,079                 1,09,079                 8,597                       490                   2,93,233        2,93,233         25,586                      506                             3,08,534                   3,08,534                   24,228                      

From 25,001-50,000 589                          1,45,455     1,45,455         9,147                          676                           1,57,702                 1,57,702                 9,501                       1,252                3,09,256        3,09,256         20,956                      1,610                         3,81,300                   3,81,300                   23,648                      

From 50,001- 75,000 249                          46,599         46,599             2,858                          173                           31,522                     31,522                     2,387                       554                   1,03,833        1,03,833         6,509                         453                             86,555                      86,555                      6,367                         

From  75,000-100,000 463                          47,495         47,495             2,848                          463                           47,310                     47,310                     3,966                       910                   93,106           93,106             5,714                         1,027                         1,05,310                   1,05,310                   8,848                         

From 1,00,001 -1,25,000 154                          15,029         15,029             1,399                          110                           10,826                     10,826                     1,257                       337                   32,516           32,516             3,012                         300                             30,277                      30,277                      3,278                         

Above Rs. 1,25,000 1,483                      52,300         52,300             7,866                          1,436                       54,834                     54,834                     11,708                     2,794                1,00,729        1,00,729         14,732                      3,210                         1,23,084                   1,23,084                   26,260                      

vi)  Individual non Single Premium- Annuity (INSPA)

From 0-50,000 -                           -                -                    -                               -                            -                            -                            -                            -                    -                   -                    -                              -                              -                              -                              -                              

From 50,001-100,000 -                           -                -                    -                               -                            -                            -                            -                            -                    -                   -                    -                              -                              -                              -                              -                              

From 1,00,001-150,000 -                           -                -                    -                               -                            -                            -                            -                            -                    -                   -                    -                              -                              -                              -                              -                              

From 150,001- 2,00,000 -                           -                -                    -                               -                            -                            -                            -                            -                    -                   -                    -                              -                              -                              -                              -                              

From  2,00,,001-250,000 -                           -                -                    -                               -                            -                            -                            -                            -                    -                   -                    -                              -                              -                              -                              -                              

From 2,50,001 -3,00,000 -                           -                -                    -                               -                            -                            -                            -                            -                    -                   -                    -                              -                              -                              -                              -                              

Above Rs. 3,00,000 -                           -                -                    -                               -                            -                            -                            -                            -                    -                   -                    -                              -                              -                              -                              -                              

vii)  Group Non Single Premium (GNSP)

From 0-10,000 0                               -                7,916                519                              0                                6                                8,271                       563                           0                         1                       19,077             1,093                         1                                  13                               18,395                      1,137                         

From 10,000-25,000 0                               28                  12,063             842                              0                                6                                7,677                       486                           1                         39                    25,174             1,805                         1                                  51                               26,669                      1,669                         

From 25,001-50,000 0                               16                  15,440             1,064                          0                                11                              8,242                       723                           1                         29                    36,991             2,525                         2                                  39                               33,452                      2,440                         

From 50,001- 75,000 0                               1                     10,595             771                              0                                5                                5,668                       335                           1                         3                       25,545             1,754                         1                                  25                               23,518                      1,965                         

From  75,000-100,000 0                               5                     7,543                737                              0                                5                                7,613                       385                           1                         10                    21,851             1,714                         1                                  25                               23,047                      1,444                         

From 1,00,001 -1,25,000 0                               2                     5,295                565                              0                                7                                3,737                       488                           1                         11                    15,064             1,082                         1                                  33                               26,325                      2,014                         

Above Rs. 1,25,000 95                             39                  28,64,952       92,432                       59                              80                              19,61,746              69,600                     268                   178                  66,03,526      2,33,161                   142                             331                             39,51,570                1,84,770                   

viii)  Group Non Single Premium- Annuity (GNSPA)

From 0-10,000 -                           -                -                    -                               -                            -                            -                            -                            -                    -                   -                    -                              -                              -                              -                              -                              

From 10,000-25,000 -                           -                -                    -                               -                            -                            -                            -                            -                    -                   -                    -                              -                              -                              -                              -                              

From 25,001-50,000 -                           -                -                    -                               -                            -                            -                            -                            -                    -                   -                    -                              -                              -                              -                              -                              

From 50,001- 75,000 -                           -                -                    -                               -                            -                            -                            -                            -                    -                   -                    -                              -                              -                              -                              -                              

From  75,000-100,000 -                           -                -                    -                               -                            -                            -                            -                            -                    -                   -                    -                              -                              -                              -                              -                              

From 1,00,001 -1,25,000 -                           -                -                    -                               -                            -                            -                            -                            -                    -                   -                    -                              -                              -                              -                              -                              

Above Rs. 1,25,000 -                           -                -                    -                               -                            -                            -                            -                            -                    -                   -                    -                              -                              -                              -                              -                              

2 Renewal Premium :

i)  Individual 

From 0-10,000 117                          2,28,660     2,28,660         11,450                       121                           1,54,891                 1,54,892                 16,217                     314                   6,97,240        6,97,240         35,059                      339                             5,81,642                   5,81,643                   53,042                      

From 10,000-25,000 823                          5,24,459     5,24,459         36,858                       772                           4,80,861                 4,80,860                 60,026                     2,095                16,13,913     16,13,913      1,00,317                   1,956                         15,07,920                15,07,919                1,49,749                   

From 25,001-50,000 2,017                      1,58,373     1,58,373         36,087                       1,806                       3,35,797                 3,35,797                 44,683                     4,923                7,56,312        7,56,312         87,753                      4,288                         10,19,203                10,19,203                1,34,487                   

From 50,001- 75,000 468                          1,20,819     1,20,819         11,791                       352                           72,599                     72,599                     15,408                     1,156                3,19,325        3,19,325         26,770                      843                             1,97,264                   1,97,264                   37,931                      

From  75,000-100,000 1,235                      1,33,290     1,33,290         11,049                       1,001                       59,119                     59,119                     9,308                       2,880                3,22,893        3,22,893         28,912                      2,300                         1,60,760                   1,60,760                   42,396                      

From 1,00,001 -1,25,000 199                          25,093         25,093             3,817                          104                           10,830                     10,831                     3,788                       497                   66,125           66,125             8,590                         241                             26,010                      26,011                      9,405                         

Above Rs. 1,25,000 3,289                      1,36,717     1,36,717         32,711                       2,353                       54,363                     54,362                     27,694                     7,490                3,25,193        3,25,193         75,554                      5,174                         64,996                      64,995                      1,26,496                   

ii)  Individual- Annuity

From 0-10,000 -                           -                -                    -                               -                            -                            -                            -                            -                    -                   -                    -                              -                              -                              -                              -                              

From 10,000-25,000 -                           -                -                    -                               -                            -                            -                            -                            -                    -                   -                    -                              -                              -                              -                              -                              

From 25,001-50,000 -                           -                -                    -                               -                            -                            -                            -                            -                    -                   -                    -                              -                              -                              -                              -                              

From 50,001- 75,000 -                           -                -                    -                               -                            -                            -                            -                            -                    -                   -                    -                              -                              -                              -                              -                              

From  75,000-100,000 -                           -                -                    -                               -                            -                            -                            -                            -                    -                   -                    -                              -                              -                              -                              -                              

From 1,00,001 -1,25,000 -                           -                -                    -                               -                            -                            -                            -                            -                    -                   -                    -                              -                              -                              -                              -                              

Above Rs. 1,25,000 -                           -                -                    -                               -                            -                            -                            -                            -                    -                   -                    -                              -                              -                              -                              -                              

iii)  Group

From 0-10,000 41                             111               3,90,182         20,980                       0                                105                           5,82,364                 21,864                     115                   346                  11,06,783      56,855                      97                               294                             6,95,996                   31,956                      

From 10,000-25,000 35                             24                  2,841                1,792                          0                                30                              1,389                       410                           84                      98                    6,004               2,652                         93                               66                               9,172                         3,561                         

From 25,001-50,000 19                             21                  2,480                1,002                          0                                18                              739                           412                           44                      74                    11,177             1,734                         51                               59                               9,669                         2,317                         

From 50,001- 75,000 4                               23                  88                      339                              0                                26                              127                           79                              9                         75                    1,278               567                             12                               53                               3,600                         644                             

From  75,000-100,000 1                               11                  113                   149                              0                                24                              1,329                       52                              3                         67                    5,077               406                             4                                  42                               3,062                         178                             

From 1,00,001 -1,25,000 1                               16                  744                   66                                0                                24                              1,789                       116                           2                         62                    4,699               209                             2                                  46                               3,700                         221                             

Above Rs. 1,25,000 186                          145               5,02,940         1,14,771                    280                           153                           1,65,983                 88,047                     556                   363                  1,14,76,979   4,50,019                   508                             455                             75,73,351                2,98,829                   

iv)  Group- Annuity

From 0-10,000 -                           -                -                    -                               -                            -                            -                            -                            -                    -                   -                    -                              -                              -                              -                              -                              

From 10,000-25,000 -                           -                -                    -                               -                            -                            -                            -                            -                    -                   -                    -                              -                              -                              -                              -                              

From 25,001-50,000 -                           -                -                    -                               -                            -                            -                            -                            -                    -                   -                    -                              -                              -                              -                              -                              

From 50,001- 75,000 -                           -                -                    -                               -                            -                            -                            -                            -                    -                   -                    -                              -                              -                              -                              -                              

From  75,000-100,000 -                           -                -                    -                               -                            -                            -                            -                            -                    -                   -                    -                              -                              -                              -                              -                              

From 1,00,001 -1,25,000 -                           -                -                    -                               -                            -                            -                            -                            -                    -                   -                    -                              -                              -                              -                              -                              

Above Rs. 1,25,000 -                           -                -                    -                               -                            -                            -                            -                            -                    -                   -                    -                              -                              -                              -                              -                              

Note:

1. Premium stands for premium amount.

2. No. of lives means no. of lives insured under the policies.

3. Premium collected for Annuity will be disclosed separately as stated above.

Upto the period ended Dec-19

S. No Particulars

Quarter ended Dec-20 Quarter ended Dec-19 Upto the period ended Dec-20


